

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
 2000 John Deere Run
 Cary, NC 27513
 FED ID: 36-2382580
 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

RDO Equipment Co.
 1540 Deadwood Avenue
 Rapid City, SD 57702
 605-348-1566
 act-rap@rdoequipment.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

CITY OF RAPID CITY STREET DEPARTMENT
 300 6TH ST
 RAPID CITY, SD 57701
 Business: 605-764-1194

Delivering Dealer:

RDO Equipment Co.
 Kipp Anderson
 1540 Deadwood Avenue
 Rapid City, SD 57702
 Phone: 605-348-1566
 ktanderson@rdoequipment.com

Quote ID: 29928722
Created On: 08 November 2023
Last Modified On: 10 November 2023
Expiration Date: 07 December 2023

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	=	Extended
JOHN DEERE 5120M Utility Tractor	\$ 91,537.68 X	1	=	\$ 91,537.68
Contract: Sourcewell Ag Tractors 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG 70)				
Price Effective Date: November 7, 2023				
JOHN DEERE 540M Loader	\$ 9,067.56 X	1	=	\$ 9,067.56
Contract: Sourcewell Ag Tractors 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG 70)				
Price Effective Date: November 7, 2023				
Equipment Total				\$ 100,605.24

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 100,605.24
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 100,605.24
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 100,605.24
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 100,605.24

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 29928722 **Customer Name:** CITY OF RAPID CITY STREET DEPARTMENT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
 2000 John Deere Run
 Cary, NC 27513
 FED ID: 36-2382580
 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

RDO Equipment Co.
 1540 Deadwood Avenue
 Rapid City, SD 57702
 605-348-1566
 act-rap@rdoequipment.com

JOHN DEERE 5120M Utility Tractor

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: Sourcewell Ag Tractors 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG 70)

Selling Price *
 \$ 91,537.68

Price Effective Date: November 7, 2023

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
19DGPY	5120M Utility Tractor	1	\$ 86,969.00	22.00	\$ 19,133.18	\$ 67,835.82	\$ 67,835.82
Standard Options - Per Unit							
182A	Less AutoTrac™/Less ISOBUS	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183N	JDLink™ Modem	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operators Manual	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less Package	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
878B	Battery Disconnect Switch	1	\$ 171.00	22.00	\$ 37.62	\$ 133.38	\$ 133.38
1380	PowrReverser™ 16F/16R 40 km/h	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1730	Loader Ready Package Single Point Coupler	1	\$ 4,071.00	22.00	\$ 895.62	\$ 3,175.38	\$ 3,175.38
1950	Less Application	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2055	Standard Cab	1	\$ 14,975.00	22.00	\$ 3,294.50	\$ 11,680.50	\$ 11,680.50
2120	Air Suspension seat	1	\$ 1,058.00	22.00	\$ 232.76	\$ 825.24	\$ 825.24
2400	Less Instructional Seat	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2511	Mirror Telescopic LH & RH	1	\$ 380.00	22.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 296.40	\$ 296.40
3025	Corner Post Deluxe Exhaust	1	\$ 752.00	22.00	\$ 165.44	\$ 586.56	\$ 586.56
3326	3 Mechanical Stackable Rear SCV	1	\$ 1,105.00	22.00	\$ 243.10	\$ 861.90	\$ 861.90
3430	3 Stackable Mid SCVs with Mechanical Joystick Control	1	\$ 965.00	22.00	\$ 212.30	\$ 752.70	\$ 752.70
3830	Three Speed PTO - 540/540E/1000	1	\$ 989.00	22.00	\$ 217.58	\$ 771.42	\$ 771.42
4000	Less Front Hitch	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4010	Mechanical Rear Hitch Control	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 29928722 **Customer Name:** CITY OF RAPID CITY STREET DEPARTMENT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
 2000 John Deere Run
 Cary, NC 27513
 FED ID: 36-2382580
 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

RDO Equipment Co.
 1540 Deadwood Avenue
 Rapid City, SD 57702
 605-348-1566
 act-rap@rdoequipment.com

4110	Telescoping Draft Links with Ball End - Category 2	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4155	LH and RH Adjustable Lift Links	1	\$ 110.00	22.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 85.80	\$ 85.80
4210	Mechanical Center Link with Ball Ends - Category 2	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4313	Drawbar with Hammerstrap	1	\$ 162.00	22.00	\$ 35.64	\$ 126.36	\$ 126.36
4420	LH & RH Stabilizer Bar	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5010	Flange Axle	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5090	Steel Rear Wheels	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5218	480/80R34 NOKIAN HAKKAPELIITTA	1	\$ 1,976.00	22.00	\$ 434.72	\$ 1,541.28	\$ 1,541.28
5915	Nokian Brand Only	1	\$ 484.00	22.00	\$ 106.48	\$ 377.52	\$ 377.52
6040	MFWD Front Axle	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6218	400/80R24 NOKIAN HAKKAPELIITTA	1	\$ 2,168.00	22.00	\$ 476.96	\$ 1,691.04	\$ 1,691.04
8727	LED Beacon Light	1	\$ 339.00	22.00	\$ 74.58	\$ 264.42	\$ 264.42
8731	Full LED Lighting Package with Headlights	1	\$ 682.00	22.00	\$ 150.04	\$ 531.96	\$ 531.96
Standard Options Total			\$ 30,387.00		\$ 6,685.14	\$ 23,701.86	\$ 23,701.86
Technology Options/Non-Contract/Open Market							
1900	Less Display	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1880	Less Receiver	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Technology Options Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price			\$		\$ 25,818.32	\$ 91,537.68	\$ 91,537.68
			117,356.00				

JOHN DEERE 540M Loader

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number:

Selling Price *

Contract: Sourcewell Ag Tractors 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG 70)

\$ 9,067.56

Price Effective Date: November 7, 2023

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 29928722 **Customer Name:** CITY OF RAPID CITY STREET DEPARTMENT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
 2000 John Deere Run
 Cary, NC 27513
 FED ID: 36-2382580
 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

RDO Equipment Co.
 1540 Deadwood Avenue
 Rapid City, SD 57702
 605-348-1566
 act-rap@rdoequipment.com

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
14C0P	540M Loader	1	\$ 11,754.00	24.00	\$ 2,820.96	\$ 8,933.04	\$ 8,933.04
Standard Options - Per Unit							
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less package	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1995	Less mounting frame	1	\$ -1,756.00	24.00	\$ -421.44	\$ -1,334.56	\$ -1,334.56
2521	540M Standard farm loader, non-self-leveling (NSL) - Three-function	1	\$ 486.00	24.00	\$ 116.64	\$ 369.36	\$ 369.36
3556	Three-function hoses and parts	1	\$ 279.00	24.00	\$ 66.96	\$ 212.04	\$ 212.04
4650	Three-Function Single Point Hydraulic Coupler for Loader Ready Tractors	1	\$ 1,099.00	24.00	\$ 263.76	\$ 835.24	\$ 835.24
5995	Less hood guard	1	\$ -509.00	24.00	\$ -122.16	\$ -386.84	\$ -386.84
6995	Less ballast box	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
7610	Global carrier	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8230	2150-mm (85-in.) global heavy-duty bucket with grapple brackets	1	\$ 578.00	24.00	\$ 138.72	\$ 439.28	\$ 439.28
Standard Options Total			\$ 177.00		\$ 42.48	\$ 134.52	\$ 134.52
Total Selling Price			\$ 11,931.00		\$ 2,863.44	\$ 9,067.56	\$ 9,067.56